
Cumberland County 
 
 
State Building Inspector:  Barry Jones 
E-mail Address:    barry.jones@ky.gov    
Phone Number:    606-521-4211 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:    Rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-404-5327 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Jonathon Chandler 
E-mail Address:    Jonathon.chandler@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-349-7361 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Tim England 
E-mail Address:    timothy.england@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-404-3583 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Charlie Stearns 
E-mail Address:    charlie.stearns@ky.gov     
Cell Phone:    606-521-8230   
  
Office Hours:    Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-864-2206 
 
Office Address:    Cumberland County Health Department 
                           226 Copper Lane 
                           Burkesville, KY 42717 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Chastity Patterson 
Office Phone Number:   270-864-2206 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Mark Jordan 
E-mail Address:    mark.jordan@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-671-9220 
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